TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-6-7

OLDE COLUMBUS INNE BAR, LLC: T/A "OLDE COLUMBUS INNE" 2023-2024 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL

WHEREAS, Olde Columbus Inne Bar, LLC: T/A "Olde Columbus Inne" Plenary Retail Consumption License #0318-33-002-009 located at 24491 West Main Street, Columbus, NJ 08022 has applied to the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey for renewal of said license to permit the sale of alcoholic beverages at their establishment; and,

WHEREAS, said application for the 2023-2024 licensing year has been received with required fees submitted as prescribed by Ordinance in the amount of \$630.00 to Mansfield Township and \$200.00 to the State of New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control; and,

WHEREAS, a Tax Clearance Certificate has been received from the Division of Taxation indicating that Olde Columbus Inne Bar, LLC: T/A "Olde Columbus Inne" is in compliance with Chapter 161, Laws of NJ 1955; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the Plenary Retail Consumption License #0318-33-002-009 in the name of Olde Columbus Inne Bar, LLC: T/A "Olde Columbus Inne" be renewed for the 2023-2024 Licensing Year.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify this Resolution to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Regular Meeting held on June 21, 2023 at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk